
BRAND
Holzfforma Farmertec

No. Picture Farmertec # OEM Parts Name

1(2-18) PJ44506 544 09 79-02 Chain Sprocket Cover For 
H.  445 450

2 PJ44553 735 31 08-20 E-CLIP

3,14,15 PJ44511
537 28 66-01
537 39 70-01
537 07 94-02

Chain Adjuster Set for H.  
135 140 338 339 435 440 

445 450

4 PJ44512 540 06 33-01 Chain Guide for H.  435 
450 445

5 PJ44554 537 01 74-01

Bearing Sleeve For H.  445 
450 350 351 353 359 261 

262XP 266 268 272XP 
281288, 288XP 3120XP

6 PJ44508 503 89 08-02 Chain brake knee joint 
ASSY For H.  445 450

7 PJ44509 503 46 59-01 BRAKE SPRING For H.  
445 450

8 PJ44555 503 85 52-01 Guide Bushing For H.   
445 450 350 351 353  440

9 PJ44510 544 08 29-01 COVER LID For H.  445 
450

11 PJ44513 544 08 30-01 Wear Protector for H.  340 
345E 350 455E 450E

12 PJ35059 537 04 30-01 BRAKE BAND ASSY

13 PJ44556 503 89 29-01 PIN KNEE-JOINT For H.  
445 450 350 351 353 359

19 T0032 503 22 00-01 Bar Nut For H.  362 365 
371 372 445 450

20 PJ35018 537 11 05-03 Clutch for H.  345 346 350 
351 353

Holzfforma G382 Parts  List
NAME

Chainsaw



21 PJ44514 537 35 91-01 Clutch Spring for H.  340 
345 345 455 450

22 PJ35061 503 87 30-72
Chain sprocket .325" - 7 

Spur For H.  445 450 455 
460 340 346XP 350 353

23 PJ35033 503 25 52-01
Clutch Needle Bearing For 

H.  
55/350/353/357/359/450

24 PJ34021 503 93 18-01 Worm Gear For 
Husqvartna 340 345

25,26 PJ44515 540 05 79-01
537 15 48-01

Oil Pump for H.  435 435E 
445 445E 450E

27 PJ44516 544 08 42-01 OIL HOSE for H.  135 140 
435 440 445 450

29-37 PJ44539 537 43 82-01 Crankcase Assembly For 
H.  445 450

34 PJ44557 530 02 61-19 Check Valve For H.  445 
450 353 359 365

35 PJ44558 537 40 35-01
Filter For H.  440 450  353 

357XP 359 362 365 
372XP 435 435E

36 PJ44559 544 08 33-01 Oil Filter For H.  445 450

37 PJ44551 544 33 16-01
Crankcase Guide Pin For 

HUS 455 440 445 450 435 
465

38 PJ35070 503 86 93-01 Support for H.  345 346 
350 351 353

39 PJ44540 544 11 12-01 Fuel Cap For H.  435 445 
450 460 545 550

42 PJ44552 503 88 63-01
Chain Catcher For HUS 

346 351 353 357 359 435 
440 445 450

44 107 PJ44560 501 00 76-01 Annular buffer For H.  445 
450

45 TD06230 503 21 51-03 Screw ST6*23

46 PJ44537 544 09 40-01 Chain Guide Plate for H.  
445 450



47 TD04100 503 21 70-10 Screw ST4*10

48 PJ35080 503 90 59-01
Bumper Bucking Spike 
Felling Dog for H.  345 

346 350 351 353

49 TM05200A 503 21 75-20 Screw M5*20

50 PJ44538 544 08 26-01 Hand Guard for H. 
445 450

51 PJ44561 503 89 24-01 Catcher For H.  445 450 
440 435

52 TD51140 503 89 30-01 Screw ST5.1*14

53 PJ36565 503 43 65-01 Brake Spring For H.  362 
365 371 372

54-61 PJ44505 544 07 16-04
544 07 16-02

Recoil Starter For H.  445 
450

54 PJ44505A 586 69 02-02 Starter Housing For H.  
445 450

55 PJ44505B 537 28 32-01 Reinforcement Sleeve For 
H.  445 450 440 435

56 PJ43531 540 05 75-02 Recoil Starter Spring For 
H.  435

58 TD05160B 503 21 77-16 Screw ST5*16

59 T0002B 503 85 89-01
1128 190 2900

Starter Rope Roll 100MTR 
X 3.5MM

60 PJ44520 537 23 25-01 Starter Handle for H.  340 
345 440 445 460 461

61 TD05210 503 21 73-21 Screw ST5*21

62 PJ44519 544 08 15-01
COOLING AIR 

CONDUCTER For H.  445 
450

64 PJ43530A
Starter Pulley (Small)

For H.  340 345
350



65 PJ43533 Torsion spring For H.  340 
345 350

66 PJ43530B 537 42 32-01 Starter Pulley (Big) For H.  
340 345 350

67 PJ44521 544 11 18-01 FLYWHEEL ASSY FOR 
H.  445 445E 450

68 PJ44562 537 24 56-01 Flywheel Pawl For H.  445 
450 440 435

72 TM0801A 503 22 04-01 Flywheel Nut M8*1

73 PJ44570 573 93 57-01 Ignition Coil For
H.  445 450

74 PJ44563 510 10 15-01 Wiring Assy. For H.  445 
450 440 435

75 THUS520 503 20 02-20 Screw M5*20

76 PJ44503 544 14 77-02 MUFFLER For H.  445 450

77 PJ44522 579 75 32-01 Heat Deflector FOR H.  
357 445 450

78 PJ44523 579 75 31-01 Muffler gasket For H.  445 
450

79 THUS616 725 53 68-55 Screw M6*16

80 PJ44530 544 08 23-01 Intake Manifold Assy For 
H.  445

81 THUS516A 503 20 02-16 Screw M5*16

82 PJ44531 544 08 38-01 Intermediate Wall For H.  
445

83 PJ44528 544 08 40-01 Carburetor Flange For H.  
445 450

84 THUS525B Screw ST5*25



85 PJ44529 544 08 41-01 Intake Flange For H.  445 
450

86 PJ44564 544 14 82-01 Throttle For H.  445 450 
445E 450E

87 PJ44504 506 45 04-01 Carburetor For H.  445 450

88 PJ44526 504 00 34-01 Filter Holder Assembly For 
H.  445

89 PJ44549 544 23 14-01 Air Filter Spring For HUS 
445 445E 450 450E

90 PJ12037 4130 350 6200
Primer Bulb Fuel Pump 
For ST FS120 FS200 

FS250

91 PJ44525 544 40 19-01 Hose for H.  435 440 450

92 PJ44524 544 12 97-01 Fuel Line FOR H.  435 
445 450

94 PJ44527 503 21 07-50 Screw for H.  445

95 PJ45001 544 08 08-03 Air Filter For H.  445 450

95 PJ45068 544 08 08-01 Air Filter Nylon Type 
ForHUS 445 450

96 PJ44545 525 86 21-01 FUEL TANK ASSY For H.  
445 450

97 THUS490 Screw ST4*9

98 PJ44566 720 18 25-20 Parallel Pin For H.  445 
450 350 351 353 435 440

99 PJ44543 544 09 97-01 THROTTLE TRIGGER 
For H.  435 445 450

100 PJ43532 544 09 99-01 Throttle Trigger Spring For 
H.  435 445 450

101 PJ44544 544 09 98-01 THROTTLE LOCKOUT 
For H.  435 445 450



102 PJ44546 504 12 22-01 Handle Insert For H.  445 
450

103 PJ44541 504 09 88-01 Throttle Cable Assembly 
for H.  445

104 PJ44542 544 12 86-01 FUEL HOSE For H.  435 
445 450

105 T0025 503 44 32-01 Fuel Filter Tip Diam: 
5.4mm Body Diam: 19mm

106 PJ44540 522 62 00-03 Tank Cap Assy For H.  
445 450

108 PJ44547 544 10 12-01 AV Spring for H.  445 450

109 PJ44568 721 12 63-39 Grooved Pin for H.  445 
450

110 PJ44569 501 15 29-01

Tank Vent Assy. For H.  
445 450 435 440 455 460 
340 345 350 346 353 570 

576

111 PJ44548 544 08 39-01 Front Handle for H.  445 
450

112,43 THUS624 503 21 88-76 Screw ST6*24

113 TD61160 503 21 02-70 Screw ST6.1*16

113A PJ35043 503 89 83-01 ANTIVIBRATION 
ELEMENT

114 PJ44517 544 34 83-03 CYLINDER COVER ASSY 
For H.  445 450

115 PJ44518 503 89 47-01 SNAP LOCKING For H.  
445 450

116 QG45044 544 11 98-03 44mm Cylinder Kit For H.  
450

117 HS45044 544 08 89-05 44mm Piston Kit For H.  
450



118 HSH3504415 544 08 87-01 Piston Ring 44X1.5mm

120 PJ35032 501 45 16-01 Piston Needle Bearing for 
H.  55 350 10x13x14

121 PJ44532 544 10 87-01 GASKET

122 PJ44533 544 10 92-01 GASKET

123 THUS640 Screw M6*40

124 T0004 503 23 51-11 SPARK PLUG

125 PJ44550 540 05 73-01 SUPPORT

126 PJ44534PRO 525 60 50-01 CRANKSHAFT ASSY

127 PJ44535 544 06 20-01 BEARING

128 PJ44536 544 01 38-01 SEALING


